## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC PROPOSED	)	
ADJUSTMENT OF THE WHOLESALE	)	CASE NO. 2017-00417
WATER SERVICE RATES OF	)	
LEBANON WATER WORKS	)	

### ERRATA FILING

Lebanon Water Works Company (the "Company"), by counsel, hereby gives notice of the following corrections to Exhibit 3-1 of the Company's Response to the Commission Staff's Third Request for Information filed with the Commission on June 13, 2018. A corrected Exhibit 3-1 is included with this filing.

In Exhibit 3-1, Column F was labeled as "Budget FY 2019." This column was mislabeled and has been changed to "Projected FY 2019." Additionally, in Row 81, Column F of Exhibit 3-1, the Company mistakenly inputted the incorrect Projected FY 2019 amount of KIA Loan F14-036. In the updated version of Exhibit 3-1, the Company has corrected the Projected FY 2019 amount of KIA Loan F14-036 to reflect the KIA principal and interest payments on the full amount of the loan (\$121,952).

Dated: June 15, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

Damon R. Talley

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

P.O. Box 150

Hodgenville, KY 42748-0150 Telephone: (270) 358-3187

Fax: (270)358-9560

damon. talley@skofmn.com

Gerald E. Wuetcher Mary Ellen Wimberly Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 Telephone: (859) 231-3000

Fax: (859) 259-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com maryellen.wimberly@skofirm.com

Counsel for Lebanon Water Works Company

# CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that Lebanon Water Works Company's June 15, 2018 electronic filing of this Errata Filing is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on June 15, 2018; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original and one copy in paper medium of this Errata Filing will be delivered to the Commission on or before June 19, 2018.

Damon R. Talley